A  N E W  A P P ROAC H  F O R  S E M I CO N D U C TO R  I N S TA L L AT I O N S
A CARTEN � DOCKWEILER � EVANS COOPERATION
THE R4i-LATERAL
READY FOR INSTALLATION
has been designed to meet all UHP specifications
for the semiconductor industry.
Prefabricated laterals are fabricated using a
pulled-tee method then welded, tested and

Material Certifications
Spool with SPDS755 valve (bottom inlet) Spool with SPDS1000 valve (straight through)
HOW TO ORDER
PART-NO.-GENERATOR
 MATERIAL VALVE BRANCH SIZE  MAIN TUBE SIZE
1 2 3
P/N Specification Description P / N Size P/N Size
UL Ultron 316L EP 04 1/4" 08 1/2"
TC TCC 316L Non EP 08 1/2" 12 3/4"
12 3/4" 16 1"
16 1" 24 1 1/2"
32 2"
40 2 1/2"
48 3"
64 4"
96 6"
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Part-No.: UL - 08 - 12 - SP375 - 8 - MV - XX - 60 - YE
CARTEN DIAPHRAGM VALVE TYPE NUMBER OF POC CONNECTIONS VALVE OUTLET CONNECTION
4 5 6
P/N Valve Inlet x Outlet CV Total Number of Valves P/N Connection
SP250 SPDS250 3/8" x 1/4" 0.41 Example: 6 = 6 POC Connections FV Female Face Seal
SP375 SPDS375 3/8" x 1/4" high flow 0.64 MV Male Face Seal
SP500 SPDS500 1/2" x 1/2" 2.81 FVP Female Face Seal with Plug
SP755 SPDS755 3/4" x 1/2" 3.10 MVC Male Face Seal with Cap
SP755 SPDS755 3/4" x 3/4" 3.44 TS Tube Stub
SP751 SPDS751 3/4" x 3/4" 7.00 TSC
Tube Stub with Compression Cap/NY
Ferrules
SP1000 SPDS1000 1" x 1" 7.00 DWC Dockweiler Cap
WC Standard Tube Stub with Weld Cap
PURGE PORT OPTION LENGTH OF MANIFOLD/LATERAL  OPTIONS
7 8 9
P/N Option
Overall Length in Inches
Max. Length 288" (7.3 m)
P/N Option
XX No Purge Port
Example: 72 would indicate
6 ft (1.83 m)
LO Clear Lock-out Tag-out clamshell
PC1 Downstream Purge Port **
Insert first two letters of color
(White is standard)
(Example: BL = Blue)
PC2
Upstream / Downstream
Purge Port
FOR H IGHEST DEMANDS
ON PURITY AND CLEANLINESS .
UHP, CFOS & PCW Specialty
Manufacturing Company
UHP Valve Manufacturing Company
for Semiconductor and FPD Industries
UHP Tube and Fitting Supplier
and Specialty Welding
The German company Dockweiler AG and the